

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order grants development consent for, and authorises the construction, operation and maintenance of up to three generating stations in the sea approximately 103 kilometres off the coast of Yorkshire together with all necessary and associated development. It authorises the compulsory purchase of land and rights in land, as well as to override easements and other rights, and provides a defence in proceedings in respect of statutory nuisance and to discharge water. The Order imposes requirements in connection with the development for which it grants development consent.

The Order also grants deemed marine licences for the marine licensable activities, being the deposit of substances and articles and the carrying out of works, involved in the construction of the generating stations and associated development. The deemed marine licences impose conditions in connection with the deposits and works for which they grant consent.

A copy of the plans and book of reference referred to in this Order and certified in accordance with article 39 (certification of plans, etc) of this Order may be inspected free of charge at the offices of SMart Wind at 140 London Wall, London EC2Y 5DN.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Hornsea One Offshore Wind Farm Order 2014. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Sch. 1 para. 2 Table 1 substituted by [S.I. 2017/464 art. 3\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 1 para. 2 Table 2 substituted by [S.I. 2017/464 art. 3\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 1 para. 2 Table 3 substituted by [S.I. 2017/464 art. 3\(d\)](#)
- Sch. 1 para. 2(2)(b) word substituted by [S.I. 2016/471 art. 3\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 6(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1280 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 3 words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1280 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 22(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1280 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 para. 2(5)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2016/471 art. 3\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 1 para. 10 words substituted by [S.I. 2016/471 art. 3\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 1 para. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2017/464 art. 3\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 12 Pt. 3 para. 31(2) words inserted by [S.I. 2017/1011 Sch. 4 para. 45\(2\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
(This amendment comes into force on the day on which section 4 of, and Schedule 1 to, the Digital Economy Act 2017 come fully into force. S.I. 2017/1286, reg. 2 brought those provisions fully into force on 28.12.2017)
- Sch. 12 Pt. 3 para. 31(2) words omitted by [S.I. 2017/1011 Sch. 4 para. 45\(2\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
(This amendment comes into force on the day on which section 4 of, and Schedule 1 to, the Digital Economy Act 2017 come fully into force. S.I. 2017/1286, reg. 2 brought those provisions fully into force on 28.12.2017)
- Sch. 12 para. 86 words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1280 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 12 para. 103 words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1280 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 12 para. 110 words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1280 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 12 Pt. 6 para. 61(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2016/1154 Sch. 29 Pt. 2 para. 78\(3\)](#)
- Sch. 12 Pt. 3 para. 31(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2017/1011 Sch. 4 para. 45\(2\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
(This amendment comes into force on the day on which section 4 of, and Schedule 1 to, the Digital Economy Act 2017 come fully into force. S.I. 2017/1286, reg. 2 brought those provisions fully into force on 28.12.2017)
- Sch. 12 Pt. 3 para. 32 words substituted by [S.I. 2017/1011 Sch. 4 para. 45\(2\)\(b\)](#) (This amendment comes into force on the day on which section 4 of, and Schedule 1 to, the Digital Economy Act 2017 come fully into force. S.I. 2017/1286, reg. 2 brought those provisions fully into force on 28.12.2017)
- art. 2(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1280 Sch.](#)
- art. 7(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1280 Sch.](#)
- art. 10 substituted by [S.I. 2015/1280 Sch.](#)
- art. 12(7) words substituted by [S.I. 2016/1154 Sch. 29 Pt. 2 para. 78\(2\)](#)
- art. 12(9)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2016/1154 Sch. 29 Pt. 2 para. 78\(2\)](#)
- art. 14(3) word inserted by [S.I. 2015/1280 Sch.](#)
- art. 16(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1280 Sch.](#)
- art. 24(1)(a) words inserted by [S.I. 2015/1280 Sch.](#)
- art. 39(1)(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1280 Sch.](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

- Order modified by [S.I. 2016/471 art. 4Sch.](#)

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- [art. 2\(6\) inserted by S.I. 2015/1280 Sch.](#)